
Penn St.-Altoona (4-6) -vs- Gordon (3-6)
3/13/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eric Seick (1-1)
Loss: Matt Pancurak (1-1)
Save: Jarek Szaflarski (1)
HBP: Eric Seick, Matt Pancurak, Colby Galipeau, Hunter Simpson
PB: None
 
Start: 5:56 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 66   Weather: 78 degrees, overcast, breezy
Game notes:
- RussMatt Central Florida Invitational

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St.-Altoona 1 3 4 0 1 0 0 9 13 1
Gordon 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 11 2

Penn St.-Altoona 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Devin Colón ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brian Chelli cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
Jonathan Rauch 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Owen Dombrosky rf 4 0 3 3 0 1 0
    Aidan Devlin rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Ingold lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
    Kaleb Jockel lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benjamin Ettien c 3 0 0 0 1 1 6
Ethan Bojko 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Hayden Sanchez 2b 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Jarek Szaflarski ss/p 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Judd Dasso dh 4 3 3 3 0 0 2
Eric Seick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Ditterline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 13 8 4 9 11

2B: Owen Dombrosky (1); Judd Dasso (2)
SH: Brian Chelli (1); Jarek Szaflarski (1)
SF: Zach Ingold (1)
SB: Brian Chelli (2); Jonathan Rauch (1); Ethan Bojko (1); Judd
Dasso (1)
HBP: Jonathan Rauch (1); Zach Ingold (1); Judd Dasso (1)
E: Jarek Szaflarski (1)
DP: 1

Gordon 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Adam Gracie 2b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
CJ Massella rf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Yandel Pichardo rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter Shin ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Tyler Wilson cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Aaron Ferreira 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Gabe Fales 3b 3 2 1 1 1 0 2
James Coats dh 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
Darren Clarke c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Cael Smith lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake King lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Cam Wilbur ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Matt Pancurak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Galipeau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Casey Watson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Simpson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 11 7 3 3 9

2B: Tyler Wilson (1)
SF: Carter Shin (1)
SB: CJ Massella (2); Gabe Fales (1)
HBP: CJ Massella (1)
E: Darren Clarke (1); Matt Pancurak (1)

Penn St.-Altoona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eric Seick (W, 1-1) 4.0 5 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 16 20 7 3 79
Daniel Ditterline 2.2 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 14 15 6 1 59
Jarek Szaflarski (S, 1) 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 8
Totals 11 7 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 32 37 13 4 146

Gordon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Pancurak (L, 1-1) 2.0 7 4 4 1 3 1 0 1 0 12 15 2 1 61
Colby Galipeau 1.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 2 18
Casey Watson 2.0 2 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 7 10 3 1 35
Hunter Simpson 2.0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 7 8 2 0 31
Totals 13 9 8 4 9 2 0 3 0 31 41 8 4 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 1st ALT GOR
Judd Dasso singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Judd Dasso stole second. 0 0
Brian Chelli grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-1 KB); Judd Dasso advanced to third. 0 0
Jonathan Rauch struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Owen Dombrosky singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FK); Judd Dasso scored. 1 0
Zach Ingold hit by pitch (3-1 BBKH); Owen Dombrosky advanced to second. 1 0
Benjamin Ettien lined out to 2b (0-2 KK). 1 0

Gordon - Bottom of 1st ALT GOR
Adam Gracie flied out to lf (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
CJ Massella singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 1 0
CJ Massella stole second. 1 0
CJ Massella stole third. 1 0
Carter Shin lined out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-1 KB); CJ Massella scored. 1 1
Tyler Wilson singled through the right side (0-1 K). 1 1
Aaron Ferreira reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Wilson out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 2nd ALT GOR
Ethan Bojko flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 1
Hayden Sanchez struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 1 1
Jarek Szaflarski walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 1
Jarek Szaflarski advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on
the error. 1 1
Judd Dasso doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Jarek Szaflarski scored. 2 1
Brian Chelli singled through the right side (1-2 FKB); Judd Dasso advanced to third. 2 1
Brian Chelli stole second. 2 1
Brian Chelli advanced to third on a wild pitch; Judd Dasso scored on a wild pitch. 3 1
Jonathan Rauch singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 FBB); Brian Chelli scored. 4 1
Owen Dombrosky singled to left field (0-1 S); Jonathan Rauch advanced to second. 4 1
Zach Ingold singled to pitcher (2-2 BKBF); Owen Dombrosky advanced to second; Jonathan Rauch
advanced to third. 4 1
Benjamin Ettien struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 1

Gordon - Bottom of 2nd ALT GOR
Gabe Fales walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 4 1
Gabe Fales stole second. 4 1
James Coats singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); Gabe Fales scored. 4 2
Darren Clarke lined out to 3b (1-2 KBS). 4 2
Cael Smith popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 2
Adam Gracie grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 4 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 3rd ALT GOR
Colby Galipeau to p for Matt Pancurak. 4 2
Ethan Bojko walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 2
Hayden Sanchez singled to right field (3-1 BFBB); Ethan Bojko advanced to second. 4 2
Jarek Szaflarski out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Hayden Sanchez advanced to second; Ethan Bojko
advanced to third. 4 2
Judd Dasso doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Hayden Sanchez scored; Ethan Bojko scored. 6 2
Brian Chelli fouled out to 3b (0-2 KK). 6 2
Jonathan Rauch hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 2
Owen Dombrosky doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); Jonathan Rauch scored; Judd Dasso scored. 8 2
Zach Ingold grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Gordon - Bottom of 3rd ALT GOR
CJ Massella hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 8 2
Carter Shin fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 8 2
Tyler Wilson flied out to rf (3-2 BBFSFB). 8 2
Aaron Ferreira reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); CJ Massella advanced to second. 8 2
Gabe Fales flied out to cf (2-2 BKSB). 8 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 4th ALT GOR
Casey Watson to p for Colby Galipeau. 8 2
Benjamin Ettien walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 2
Ethan Bojko lined out to cf (0-0). 8 2
Hayden Sanchez struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 8 2
Benjamin Ettien advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 2
Jarek Szaflarski singled to right field (2-0 BB); Benjamin Ettien advanced to third. 8 2
Judd Dasso grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 2

Gordon - Bottom of 4th ALT GOR
James Coats struck out looking (2-2 KKBBFK). 8 2
Darren Clarke singled up the middle (0-0). 8 2
Cael Smith grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Darren Clarke out on the play. 8 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 5th ALT GOR
Brian Chelli singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 8 2
Brian Chelli stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 8 2
Jonathan Rauch walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 2
Owen Dombrosky struck out looking (0-2 KKFK); Jonathan Rauch stole second. 8 2
Zach Ingold flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Brian Chelli scored, unearned. 9 2
Benjamin Ettien flied out to cf (0-1 S). 9 2

Gordon - Bottom of 5th ALT GOR
Adam Gracie singled down the rf line (2-2 BKSFB). 9 2
CJ Massella walked (3-0 BBBB); Adam Gracie advanced to second. 9 2
Daniel Ditterline to p for Eric Seick. 9 2
Carter Shin flied out to rf (1-2 BKKF). 9 2
Tyler Wilson out at first 1b to p (0-0); CJ Massella advanced to second; Adam Gracie advanced to third. 9 2
Aaron Ferreira lined out to 1b (1-2 BKK). 9 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 6th ALT GOR
Hunter Simpson to p for Casey Watson. 9 2
Ethan Bojko singled to center field (0-2 KF). 9 2
Hayden Sanchez struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 9 2
Ethan Bojko stole second. 9 2
Jarek Szaflarski struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 9 2
Judd Dasso hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 9 2
Brian Chelli struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 2

Gordon - Bottom of 6th ALT GOR
Gabe Fales fouled out to 1b (3-2 SBKFBB). 9 2
James Coats walked (3-1 FBBBB). 9 2
Darren Clarke flied out to lf (0-0). 9 2
Blake King pinch hit for Cael Smith. 9 2
Blake King struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 9 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 7th ALT GOR
Yandel Pichardo to rf for CJ Massella. 9 2
Blake King to lf. 9 2
Jonathan Rauch flied out to lf (0-1 F). 9 2
Aidan Devlin pinch hit for Owen Dombrosky. 9 2
Aidan Devlin struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFK). 9 2
Kaleb Jockel pinch hit for Zach Ingold. 9 2
Kaleb Jockel flied out to rf (1-2 KKBF). 9 2

Gordon - Bottom of 7th ALT GOR
Aidan Devlin to rf. 9 2
Kaleb Jockel to lf. 9 2
Adam Gracie reached first on a fielding error by ss (0-1 K). 9 2
Yandel Pichardo popped up to ss (1-2 FBS). 9 2
Carter Shin singled through the left side (0-1 F); Adam Gracie advanced to second. 9 2
Tyler Wilson doubled to left center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBFBFF); Carter Shin scored; Adam Gracie scored,
unearned. 9 4
Aaron Ferreira popped up to ss (2-2 KBBK). 9 4
Gabe Fales singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Tyler Wilson scored, unearned. 9 5
James Coats singled through the left side (2-2 BBKS); Gabe Fales advanced to second. 9 5
Darren Clarke singled to right center, RBI (0-1 S); James Coats advanced to third; Gabe Fales scored,
unearned. 9 6
Cam Wilbur pinch hit for Blake King. 9 6
Devin Colón to ss for Judd Dasso. 9 6
Judd Dasso to dh for Daniel Ditterline. 9 6
Jarek Szaflarski to p. 9 6
Cam Wilbur singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); Darren Clarke advanced to second; James Coats scored,
unearned. 9 7
Adam Gracie struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 9 7


